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Going Beyond HB 1110

HB 1110 is an important step in the right direction, allowing middle housing types to be built in previously single-family-
only zones. However, doing the bare minimum under state law would result in the development of housing types that are
still inaccessible to working and middle-income families. Creating a meaningful bonus for stacked flats has the potential
to unlock homeownership opportunities for median earners. Shared walls also retain more space for trees, landscaping,
and green space on a lot.

HB 1110 Bare Minimum Stacked Flat Bonus

Without incentivizing other home types, new A right-sized stacked flat bonus would allow for the
developments, like the townhouse pictured below, creation of affordable, livable homes to welcome a new
regularly push towards the $1 million threshold, keeping generation of Seattle families. These stacked flats would
homeownership out of reach for the median earner in seamlessly integrate with the scale and aesthetics of
Seattle. existing neighborhoods.

Projected Development Projected Development

e 4 Townhomes per 5k sqft lot o 8 Stacked Flats per 5k sqgft lot

e 1600 sqft, 3 bed e 1200 sqft, 3 bed

o $925k per unit e $650k per unit

o $225k required income (~140% AMI) e $160k required income (~100% AMI)
Why Stacked Flats?

There are many different types of missing middle housing, so why should we incentivize stacked flats in particular?
Stacked flats have a number of benefits that make them popular to a wide range of interest groups. These include:

« Encouraging construction of family-sized (2-3 bedroom) homes;

» Creating affordable homeownership opportunities at 100% AMI, without public subsidy;

« Fitting in with existing neighborhood scale and aesthetics;

» Preserving trees by building up, not out;

» Creating accessible homes, with single-floor homes and potential elevators.



Stacked Flats

A green homeownership solution for Seattle families

Unsubsidized Middle-Income Family Housing
If Council property calibrates the FAR, height, and lot coverage, homebuilders can create new family-size
housing affordable to the median income earner—without public subsidy. Two working parents making $80k a
year could afford stacked flats such as these. Such a policy framework would preserve scarce public resources
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to serve families and individuals needing deeper levels of subsidy for housing that is affordable to them.

Same Lot,

Cheaper Homes

While per square
foot building costs of
stacked flats may be
higher compared to
the townhouses that
would likely be built
under the HB 1110
bare minimum
requirements, they
are much lower per
unit. A stacked flat
bonus would allow
individual homes to
be sold at prices
affordable to
families around
100% AMI. See the
tables for a pro-forma
demonstrating how
middle-income
affordability can be
created by fully
unlocking stacked
flats.

GENERAL INFO

Lot Size

Units

Gross Area (FAR)

Lot Coverage

Average Unit Size

COSTS

Land

Construction

Soft Costs, Debt

Total Development

BUYER INFO

Example Pro-Forma

HB 1110 Bare Minimum
5000 sgft
4
5926 sqft (1.2 FAR)
43%

1600 sqft

HB 1110 Bare Minimum
$700,000
$290/sqft
$668,855

$3,224,039

HB 1110 Bare Minimum
$928,000
$5,632

$225,274
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5000 sqft
8
8519 sqft (1.7 FAR)
61%

1150 sqft

$700,000
$308/sqft
$864,184

$4,501,234

$648,600
$3,995

$159,784




